

## Ag Day Poster Contest 2020 Contest Rules

The Bobby Lanier Farm Park invites students in Grades K-8 to enter the Ag Day Poster Contest.

What is Ag Day? Ag Day is a day to recognize and celebrate the abundance provided by agriculture.

When is Ag Day? The Farm Park will celebrate Ag Day on March 28, 2020. National Ag Day falls on March 24, during National Ag Week, March 22-28, 2020. This year's theme is "Agriculture: Food Brings Everyone to the Table."

The purpose of the Ag Day Poster Contest is to give local students the opportunity to express what "Agriculture: Food Brings Everyone to the Table" means to them in visual media.

All posters should be at least 8" x 10" but not exceed 11" x 14". Posters may be done in crayon, markers, colored pencils, pastels or paints. (No computerized images may be used.) The use of bright colors is encouraged. Posters must be the sole creation of the student.

Poster entries must include the student's name, age, grade level, parent/guardian name, address, and telephone number. The entry must also contain the student's teacher and school. This entry information may be written on the back of the poster or affixed to the poster on an entry form. Entry forms can be found at <u>thefarmpark.org</u> or picked up at the Germantown Parks and Recreation office, 2276 West Street, Germantown, TN 38138.

Winning prizes will be awarded in the following Grade Level categories:

):
):

Posters will be judged based upon adherence to the theme, creativity and artistry. The decision of the judges will be final. Winning entries will be framed and placed on display at the Bobby Lanier Farm Park for one year and highlighted at **Ag Day at the Farm Park**, **Saturday, March 28, 2:30 to 4:30 p.m.** Entries may be submitted to the Parks & Recreation Office during normal business hours, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday to Friday. <u>Entries must be received on or before Monday, March 23, 2020</u>. Winning entries will be announced on Tuesday, March 24, 2020.

Call (901) 498-8684 or email <u>JRoberts@Germantown-TN.gov</u> for more information.